503727644 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3774287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENSUSSEN DEUTSCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC	03/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSARO, INC.	
Street Address:	302 WASHINGTON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 151	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D656922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: PStenslie@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23805-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA STENSLIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Stenslie/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BDA-Massaro - EXECUTED Release of Security Interest (Patent)#page1.tif source=BDA-Massaro - EXECUTED Release of Security Interest (Patent)#page2.tif

PATENT 503727644 REEL: 037925 FRAME: 0409

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is executed as of March 8, 2016 by BENSUSSEN DEUTSCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC ("Secured Party"), for the benefit of MASSARO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Debtor assigned certain interest in the intellectual property described on **Exhibit A** ("Patent") to Secured Party under that certain Patent Security Agreement executed on or about October 31, 2014, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2014, Reel <u>34085</u>, Frame(s) <u>374</u>; and
- B. WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release and reassign all interest that Secured Party may have in the Patent.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Secured Party agrees that they release their security interest in the Patent and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Patent.

SECURED PARTY:

BENSUSSEN DEUTSCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Bv:

Jared Collinge Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

United States Letters Patent No. D656,922 issued April 3, 2012 for an invention entitled
"BULLET-SHAPED IN-EAR MINIATURE SPEAKER SYSTEM."

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENT 23805-0011/130093490.1

RECORDED: 03/08/2016

PAGE 2 [EXECUTION COPY]

PATENT REEL: 037925 FRAME: 0411